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Pyramid is committed to making sure that 

everyone has equal access to the things we 

do, understanding that everybody is different, 

and not discriminating against people.  

 

Flamingos Coffee House is a queer friendly 

café that serves light food (such as 

sandwiches, soup, cakes etc) and drinks 

(both hot and cold). 

 

Flamingos Coffee House is where the 

exhibition will be on display.  

 

There are bus stops close by, outside the 

Corn Exchange. 

 

First buses to Corn Exchange: 2, 3, 3A, 12, 

13, 13A, 47, 51 

 



 

 

Other buses stop around the corner on 

Duncan Street. 

 

Arriva buses to Duncan Street: 163 

 

First Buses to Duncan Street: 19, 19A, 22, 

28, 74, 5, 5A, 40 

 

Nearest bike racks can be found on Briggate. 

 

Flamingos is located in the centre of Leeds. 

There are lots of car parks in the area, but no 

on-site parking.  

 

The closest car parks include: 

NPC The Core (5 minute walk): 

https://www.ncp.co.uk/find-a-car-park/car-

parks/leeds-the-core/ 

 

NPC Leeds Market (6 minute walk): 

https://www.ncp.co.uk/find-a-car-park/car-

parks/leeds-the-markets/ 

 

Victoria Leeds Car Park (8 minute walk): 

https://www.victorialeeds.co.uk/visit/parking/  

  

https://www.ncp.co.uk/find-a-car-park/car-parks/leeds-the-core/
https://www.ncp.co.uk/find-a-car-park/car-parks/leeds-the-core/
https://www.ncp.co.uk/find-a-car-park/car-parks/leeds-the-markets/
https://www.ncp.co.uk/find-a-car-park/car-parks/leeds-the-markets/
https://www.victorialeeds.co.uk/visit/parking/


 

 

 
 

 

The accessible entrance to the café is inside 

Central Arcade. 

 

It has wide doors that open into the cafe.  

Please knock on the door for assistance.  

 

 

 

The space is entirely on the ground floor and 

the surface is level.  

 

There is an all-genders toilet. 

 

The space is manoeuvrable with a 

wheelchair. However, there are no support 

bars around the toilet. 

 

 

Assistive dogs are welcome.  

 



 

 

 

For more information or to ask us about 

specific accessibility needs, please contact 

Pyramid: 

 

Phone: 0113 234 6040 

 

Email: submissions@pyramid.org.uk  

 

 

https://www.google.com/search?gs_ssp=eJzj4tZP1zcsSS43Lyg3MmC0UjWoMLEwtzRNtTQ3NE02SU20TLEyqLAwNTE0sTQ3TTEzB0qmGXnxF1QWJeZmpijkpykkFpUUAwCZSRPk&q=pyramid+of+arts&rlz=1C5GCCM_en&oq=pyr&gs_lcrp=EgZjaHJvbWUqFQgBEC4YJxivARjHARiABBiKBRiOBTIGCAAQRRg5MhUIARAuGCcYrwEYxwEYgAQYigUYjgUyDAgCEAAYQxiABBiKBTIMCAMQABhDGIAEGIoFMg0IBBAAGJIDGIAEGIoFMg0IBRAAGJIDGIAEGIoFMg8IBhAAGEMYsQMYgAQYigUyCggHEAAYsQMYgAQyBwgIEAAYjwIyBwgJEAAYjwLSAQkzOTY1ajBqMTWoAgiwAgE&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8

